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REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 

(PLEASE TYPE) 

OI/33j-TTDate October 1, 2001 	 Docket No_ 

1. Division Name/Staff Name REGULATORY OVERSIGHT/HAWKINS 

2. OPR HAWKINS 

3. OCR____________________________________________________________________________________ 

4. Suggested Docket Title Request for cancellation of IXC Certificate No. 3165 by Hertz Technologies, Inc., 

effective 9/30/01. 

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) 

A. 	 Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, 
as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. 

B. 	 Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.) 

1. 	Parties and their representatives (if any) 

2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any) 

6. Check one: 
~ Documentation is attached. 

Documentation will be provided with the recommendation. 
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COMPANY NAME: ____~H~e~r~t~z~T~e~c~h~n~o=l~o~g~i~e~s~I~I~n~c~.~____________________CO. CODE: TI129 

COMPANY LIAISON: ________~L=a=r~r~y~J~o~r~d~a~n~I~D~i~r~e~c~t~o~r~/~N~e~w~~B~u~s~i~n~e~s~s~__________________ 

DOCKET NO. : __________________ CERTIFICATE NO. :~3=1~6~5_____ EFFECTIVE: 04/27/93 

RAF RETURN NOTICE: _______________________________________________________________ 

DELINQUENT NOTICE: _______________________________________________________________ 

OTHER RETURNED MAIL: _____________________________________________________________ 

RAR'S RETURNED MAIL: _____________________________________________________________ 

YEAR(s) RAFs NOT PAID: ______~2~0~0~1~_______________________________________________ 

YEAR(s) PENALTIES & INTEREST NOT PAID: ______~1~9~9~9~______________________________ 

REVENUES/YEAR: ______~$=1=1~1~7=1~9~.~0~0__-~2~0~0~0~(~p=a=i=d~0~1~/~2~4~/~0~1~)__________________________ 

DATE LOTUS CHECKED FOR PAYMENT: __________________________________________________ 

OTHER INFORMATION 

08/03/01 - From company - letter requesting cancellation of certificate with 

an effective date of 09/30/01. 

08/09/01 - Wrote company and advised to pay 1999 P&I balance of $4.66 and 

either pay 2001 RAF or provide date certain it would be paid. 

Response due 08/24/01 . 

.= ! Z J dJ -,------==~ -""",~1')."9~_-=aJhd=_________,,_@ 1 , .::o.-b -F In r2t:J ::..=...:="""' ""-"!Jd'f WLuB :..r-:~ I - l""-'- iVt ( c._=== _ {) =- P ..f..L ==--,----=Wt~Ll=___;jjJ =ff-__) """,- . ___ -=--.----=
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August 21,2001 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Attn: Paula J. Isler, Bureau of Service Quality 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Isler: 

Hertz Technologies, Inc. will have revenues to report for 2001 on the Regulatory Assessment 
Fee Return. Therefore, the 2001 RAF will be paid by January 30, 2002. As we discussed, 
payment for the 1999 penalty and interest is enclosed. Please contact me at (405) 280-5020 if 
you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

(!/j#m(W(ep3.. 
Darcy Wilson 
Hertz Technologies, Inc. 
Accounting and Billing Supervisor 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
COM MIS s IONERS : 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
LILA A. JABER 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 

DJVJSION OF COMPETITIVE SERVICES 

WALTER D’HAESELEER 
(850) 4 13-6600 

August 9,2001 

Mr. Lance Highfill 
Hertz Technologies, Inc. 
560 1 Northwest Expressway 
Oklahoma City, OK 73 132 

Dear Mr. Highfill: 

On August 3,2001, the Commission received Mr. Gary Orrell’s letter dated July 3 1 requesting 
cancellation of the company’s certificate. Rule 25-24.474, Florida Administrative Code, provides 
that a request for cancellation must include the company’s intent and date to pay the Regulatory 
Assessment Fee (RAF). A copy of the rule is attached for your review, along with the 2001 R 4 F  
return form, which needs to be completed and returned. The company can either pay the 2001 RAF 
or provide a date certain the fee will be paid. In addition, Commission records show that Hertz has 
a small unpaid penalty and interest balance in the amount of $4.66 for the late payment of the 1999 
RAF. A breakdown is attached. 

As soon as this information and past due balance are received, a docket will be established to 
voluntarily cancel the company’s certificate. If the above is not received, a docket will be 
established to cancel the company’s certificate on the Commission’s own motion. 

Please respond by August 24, 2001 and let me know how you wish to proceed. In the 
meantime, if you have any questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, 
(850) 41 3-6503-fax, by internet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us, or at the above address. 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Mer, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Quality 

Enclosures 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARU OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
A n  Aflirmative ActionXqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Websiie: h tt~://www.floridapsr.cnm Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl .us 



Hertz Technologies, Inc. (TI 129) 
Certificate No. 3 165, Effective 04/27/93 

Year Fee Penalty 
~ 

Interest 1 ~ Notes I 
~ 

~ the amount of $35.88 of the $50 minimum RAF was 
~ postmarked 0 1/3 1/00, A second payment of $14.12, 
which was the balance of the minimum was postmarked 
09/0 1/00, leaving a penaIty and interest balance of 
$4.66. 

Paytnent was due 0 I / 3  1/00. The company’s payment in $1 -13 

NIA Payment is due 01/30/02. Rule 25-24.474, F.A.C., 
provides that when requesting cancellation of a 
certificate, the company must either pay the current 
year’s RAF or provide a date certain it will be paid. 

$ 1.13 I TOTAL DUE: $54.66 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ --I 



25-24.474 Cancellation of a Certificate. 

(1) The Commission may on its own motion cancel a company’s certificate for any of the 
following reasons: 
(a) Violation of the terms and conditions under which the authority was originally granted; 
(b) Violation of Commission rule or order; or 
(c) Violation of Florida Statutes. 

(2) If a certificated company desires to cancel its certificate, it shall request cancellation from 
the Commission in writing and shall provide the following with its request. 
(a) Statement of intent and date to pay Regulatory Assessment Fee. 
(b) Statement of why the certificate is proposed to be cancelled. 
(c) A statement on treatment of customer deposits and final bills. 
(d) Proof of individual customer notice regarding discontinuance of service. 

(3) Cancellation of a certificate shall be ordered subject to the holder providing the 
information required by subsection (2). 

Specific Authority 350.127(2) FS. 
Law Implemented 350,113, 350.127(1), 364.285, 364.337, 364.345 FS. 
History-New 2-23-87, Amended 3- 13-96. 



TO AVCXD PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE MGULATp" v ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 0 1 /30/2002 

Interexchang Lompany ReguIatory Assessmen ee Return 
cc: P. 
STATUS: 

II Estimated Return 
- Amended Return 

Florida Public Service Commission 
(See Filing ln5tructions on Back of Form) 

TI 129-0 1 -0-R 
Hertz Technologies, Inc 
560 1 Northwest Expressway 
Oklahoma City, OK 73 132-5232 

PERIOD COVERED: 
01/01/2001 TO 12/31/2001 

~~ 

Please Complete Below IC Ofiicial Mailing Address Has Changed 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 
Check# 

$ 060300 I 
00300 1 

060300 i 
$ 

0040 1 1 
$ I 

Postmark Date 
Initials of Preparer 

(Name of Company) (Address) (City/State) (Zip) 

LINE NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION 

1. Long Distance Services 
2. Access Services 
3 Private Line Services 
4. 
5 .  Miscellaneous Services 

Leased Facilities & Circuits Services 

FLORIDA 
GROSS OPERATING REVENUE INTRASTATE REVENUE 

6. TOTAL Telephone Services s 
7 

8. 
9. 

LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* 

TOTAL REVENUES For Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation 
Regulatory Assessment Fee Due (Multiply Line 8 by 0.001 5 )  

(see "2. Fees" on back) u 
10. 

. 

ese amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable. 

Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 
Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

$ 

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50 

~ _ _ _ _  

CURRENT COMPANY STATUS 
( ) Facilities-Based Carrier ( ) Reseller ( ) Call Aggregator 
( ) Altemate-Operator Service ( ) Rebiller ( ) Other: 

___ ~~ 

BILLING INFORMATION 
Complete below if billing agent if other than yourself. - 

(Address: City/State/Zip) (Telephone) "e) 
What I S  the total amount of customer deposits collected? What IS the total amount of bond held (if applicable)? 

Amount: $ for 19 Amount: $ Expires: 

COMPANY INFORMATION 
Do you lease telecommunications' facilities? ( ) YES 
If YES, who do you lease these facilities from? Name: 

( ) NO 

Address: 

I, the undersigned owner/oficer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a 
true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a 
public servant in the perf'ommce of hislher duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. 

(Signature of Company Offtcial) (Title) (Date) 

Telephone Number ) FaxNumber( ) 
(Preparer of Form - Please Print Name) 

F.E.1 No. 
PSCKMU-IS: (RCV 1111 1/99) 



Paula Isler 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Jackie Knight 
Wednesday, August 08,2001 9:36 AM 
Paula lsler 
RE: TI129 - Hertz 

That is c o r r e c t .  

----- O r i g i n a l  Message----- 
From: P a u l a  Isler 
Sent: Wednesday, August 08, 2001 8:20 AM 
T o :  J ack ie  Knight 
S u b j e c t :  T I 1 2 9  - Hertz 

Good morning. 
Payment was due  0 1 / 3 1 / 0 0 .  
minimum ( $ 1 4 . 1 2 )  on 09/01/00. I computed $ 3 . 5 3  p e n a l t y  and  $1.13 i n t e r e s t .  
Is t h i s  c o r r e c t ?  

Can you take a l o o k  at 1999 and tell me how much P&I t h e y  owe? 
They paid  $35.88 timely and pa id  t h e  balance of the 



Paula lsler 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Linda Williams 
Friday, August 03,2001 1 5 5  PM 
Paula lsler 
RE: TI129 

Ok, I haven't numbered it yet, but 1'11 e-mail it to you when it's entered. 
Thanks Paula. 

- - - -  -Original Message----- 
From: Paula  Isler 
Sent: Friday, August 03, 2001 1:50 PM 
To: Linda Williams 
Subject: RE: TI129 

They owe P&I. Send to me or provide me with the document number so 1 can 
p r i n t  it and 1'11 attempt collection. Thanks. 

- - - -  -Or ig ina l  Message----- 
From: Linda Williams 
Sent: Friday, August 03, 2001 1:47 PM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: TI129 

H i  Paula. 
of service, effective 9/30/01. 

We have a letter from Hertz Technologies requesting discontinuance 
Do we open a docket now and are they paid up? 

1 



JuIy 3 I ,  200 1 

B lanca Bayo, Director 
Division of the Cvmmissioii Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2450 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32239-0850 

9 / 0000-Pb 

Re: Discontinuance of InterLATA Telephone Service 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Hertz Technologies, Inc. (“HTI”) currently operates in Florida as a reseller of competitive 
interLATAAnterexchaiige telephone toll service under Certificate of Authority tiumber 3 1 65 
granted April 27, 1993 by PSC Order 93-0499. Due to the changing telecommunications 
business environment., HTI has decided to discontinue its common carrier telecommunications 
operations, effective September 30,2001. Accordingly, we request that you withdrawlrevoke our 
grant of operating authority and cancel any applicable tariffs we have on file. 

HTI has, as of this date, mailed a copy of the enclosed notice to each of our 225 affected 
customers in Florida. This 60-day notice should afford each customer ample opportunity to find 
an alternative long-distance service provider of their choice, Because HTI is a ‘cswitcliless” 
reseller that neither owns nor controls the physica1 facilities used to provide our services, no 
customer will be denied access to telephone service or facilities because of our discontinuance of 
service, Additionally, we provide 110 lifeline, 91 1, or local services. AII operator and directory 
assistance services have been provided by underlying carriers and will continue to be available 
from them. W e  provide no prepaid services, nor do we maintain customer deposits. We 
therefore have no outstanding obtigations to any customer. As is indicated in the attached notice, 
we have provided a tall free number through which our customers may contact us with questions. 

Pursuant to 47 C.F.R. section 63.7 1, we enclose a copy of  the application for 
discontinuance of service filed with the Federal Communications Commission (FCC). Under the 

MJP I FCC’s ruios, this application will be deemed automatically granted on the 3 1’‘ day after the filing 
CP.F -date absent Commission action. 

COLI 
CTR 

c nfi P 
Should you have any questions or require any further information, please contact: - - .  . 

ECR 

OPC 
:Ed --?- 



Ms. Bayo 
July 3 I ,  2001 
Page 2 

Lance Highfill or our attorney: John W. Butler 
Hertz Technologies, Inc. . Sher & Blackwell, LLP 
5601 Northwest Expressway 1850 M Street, NW, Suite 900 
Oklahoma City, OK 73 132 Washington, DC 20036 
Td: (800) 654-3373 Tel: (202) 463-25 I O  

Fw: (202) 463-4950 

Finally, we also enclose a copy of this filing that we request you date-stamp as received 
and return to us in the self-addressed, postage prepaid envelope provided for that purpose. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

+O”” 
Gary OrFell 
President 
Hertz Technologies, Inc. 



CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE OFFICER 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) 

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA) 
) ss. 

1. My name is Gary Orrefl. I am President of Ffmz Technologies, Inc. 

2. I af€irm that I have personal knowledge of the facts stated in this Notification of 
Discontinuance of Service, that 1 am competent to testiEy to them, and that I have the authority to 
make this Nbtification on behalf of Hertz Technologies, Inc. 1 fkther affirm that all of the 
statements and representations made in this Notification of Discontinuance of Service are true 
and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me thist@"iiay of July, 200 1 
* I  * * ,  

: I 

. I  < ' '  . ,-- 

, ,- . . ' , - ' I r : '  I $  I 

' . 1 ' I' : I :  I ; I , ? , , ; ,  . . L .  - - .  - f . ! > -  , 
i _. N o t q  PublbIn and For the 

1 ,  , I  * * : f i ! \ < . Y ; . . '  .-. ..: State of Oklahoma . .  
. 0 ,  , , ' e -  . 

My commission expires: 
, ,--- .-  ,-I' .: 



IMPORTANT NOTICE 

July 31, 2001 

FROM: Hertz Technologies, Inc. 
5601 Northwest Expressway 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73132 

RE: NOTICE OF DISCONTINUANCE OF LONG DISTANCE SERVICE - 
THIS NOTICE REOUTRES ACTION ON YOUR PART 

Dear Madam or Sir: 

On August 1,2001, Hertz Technologies, hc. ("HTI") filed notice with the Federal 
Communications Commission and applicable state public utility regulatory bodies indicating 
HTI's intent to discontinue its operations as a provider of long distance telephone service, 
effective September 30,2001. Th~s action affects only long distance service (including i n t d t e ,  
interstate, and international to11 service); thcrt is no impact on your local service. 

J3TI is providing you with 60 days notice of  our discontinuance of service in order to ensure that 
you will have ample time to make other arrangements for long distance service. Please nate that 
your long distance service will 
you to maintain unintcrruDted l o w  distance service, YOU must make arrangements with an 
alternative service Provider well in advance of September 30,2001. 

be transferred automatically to another carrier. In order Tor 

Pursuant to 47 C.F.R. 8 63.71, HTI provides the folIowing notice regarding Federal 
Communications Commission procedures and your ability to submit comments with respect to 
~ I ' S  application to discontinue service: 

?he FCC will normally authorize this proposed discontinuance of service unless it is 
shown that customers would be unable to receive service or a reasonable substitute from 
another carrier or that the public convenience and necessity is otherwise adversely 
affected. If you wish to object, you should file your comments within 15 &ys after 
receipt of this notification. Address them to the Federal Cmn"mnications Commksiaa, 
Washington, DC 20554, referencing the Section 63.71 Application of Hertz 
TechnoIogies, Inc. Commetlts should include specific information about the impact of 
this proposed discontinuance upon you and your company, including any inability ta 
acquire reasonable substitute service. 

Should you have questions regarding this notice, please contact our customer service 
representatives at 1-800-654-3373. We at Hertz Technologies, Inc. thank you for allowing us to 
Sewe you over the years. 

Sincere1 y, 

&- 
Gary Orrell 
President 



Before the 
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION 

Washington, D.C. 20554 

Section 63.71 Application of 
Hertz Technologies, Inc. for 
Authority To Discontinue Domestic Service 

and 

Section 63.19 Notice of 
Hertz Technologies, Inc.’s 
Discontinuance of International Service 

APPLICATION AND NOTICE 

Hertz Technologies, Inc. (“HTI”), by and through its undersigned 

attorneys, hereby requests authority pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 2 14(a) and 47 

C.F.R. 8 63.71 to discontinue its domestic telecommunications senrice. In 

addition, this fding includes, pursuant to  47 C.F.R. 5 63.19, a copy of the 

discontinuance of service notice sent to HTl’s customers. In support of its 

section 63.7 1 application, HTI provides the following information as required by 

47 C.F.R. 5 63.71(a) and (b): 

A. Carrier Identity and Nature and Geographic Scope of Affected 
Service. 

1. N a m e  and address of the carrier: 

Hertz Technologies, Inc. 
5601 Northwest Expressway 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73 132 

2. Date of pianned service discontinuance: 

HTI plans to  discontinue service as of September 30, 200 1. Because FIT1 

provides international as well as domestic services, and 47‘ C.F.R. 5 



63,19 requires 60 days notice of discontihuance of international services, 

HTI: has chosen a discontinuance date designed both to comply with 

section 63.19 and to give arnple time for customers to arrange for 

replacement service. 

3. GeograPbic areas affected: 

HTI offers service throughout the continental United States. Service will 

be discontinued throughout the geographic iuea in which HTI offers 

service. Although the geographic scope of HTI’s offering is broad, HTI 

serves only approximately 2,500 customers, virtually all of which are 

businesses. 

4. Description of service affected: 

The services offered by HTI, and which will be discontinued, consist of 

intrastate, interstate, and international toll services. HT.1 is a 

“switchless” or “pure” resekr. As such, HTT does not own or operate any 

physical facilities, and its services are provided entirely over the networks 

of its underlying carriers. Accordingly, all of the facilities used to provide 

H T h  services will remain a d a b l e ,  and all of the services offered by HTI 

will be available from HTI’s underlying carriers and other competitive 

carriers. 

B. Dates and Method of Notice t o  Customers. 

Customers are being provided 60 days notice of t h e  discontinuation 

through individual mailings to each customer. The notices a r e  being 

2 



sent by U.S. mail to customers’ current b i k g  addresses. Notices are 

being mailed on July 3 1 200 1. The initial notice is being sent separately 

fram t h e  customer’s invoice. HTI plans to send a reminder notice via bill 

insert in late August. A copy of the initial notice is attached hereto as 

Exhibit 1. Pursuant to 47 C.F,R. 5 63.71(a), copies of this application 

and of the notice are being provided to the public utility commissions 

and governors of each state, as well as to t h e  Secretary of Defense. 

C. Non-d&ninant Status. 

FIT1 is considered non-dominant with respect to  all of its services, all of 

which are to be discontinued. 

Other Information. 

HTI provides only resold long distance toll services. HTI does not provide 

any prepaid calling card services, nor does it require customer deposits. 

HTI does not provide any local services, SO its discontinuance will not 

cause any customer to  lose dial tone, 9 1 I service, or any similar “lifeline” 

services. All of the services offered by HTX are available from other 

carriers at competitive rates. Accordingly, all customers should be able 

to find ready substitutes, and the public interest will in no way be 

impaired by HTI’s discontinuance of service. 

3 



E. Conclusion. 

For all of the reasons stated herein, Hertz Technologies, Inc. requests 

that the Commission allow its application to be granted automatically on 

the 3 19' day following i t s  filing. 

Respectfdy submitted, 

Y k 5 A  
ohn W. Butler 1 1850 M Street, N.W. 

Sher & Blackwell, LLC 

Suite 900 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Phone: (202) 463-2510 
Fax: (202) 463-4950 

Counsel for 
Hertz Technologmi, Inc, 

Dated: July 3 1, 200 1 

4 



IMPORTANT NOTiCE 

July 31,2001 

FROM: Hertz Technologles, Inc. 
5601 Northwest Expressway 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73132 

RE2 I NOTICE OF DISCONTINUANCE OF LONG DISTANCE SERVICE - 
THIS NOTICE REOUIRES ACTION ON YOUR PART 

Dear Madam or Sir: 

On August 1,2001, Hertz Technologies, Inc. (“HTI”) filed notices with the Federal 
Communications Commission and applicable state public utility regulatory bodies indicating 
HTI’s intent to discontinue its operations as a provider of long distance telephone service, 
effective September 30, 2001. This action affects only long distance service (including intrastate, 
interstate, and international toll service); there is no impact on your local service. 

HTI is providing you with 60 days notice of our discontinuance of service in order to ensure that 
you wilI have ample time to make other arrangements for long distance service. Please note that 
your long distance service will not be transferred automatically to another carrier. In order for 

alternative service provider well in advance of September 30,2001. 
& voumwa intain uninterrupted low distance service. vou must make arrawements with an 

Pursuant to 47 C.F.R. 6 63.71, HTI provides the following notice regarding Federal 
Communications Commission procedures and your ability to submit comments with respect to 
HTI’s application to discontinue service: 

The FCC will normally authorize this proposed discontinuance of service unless it is 
shown that customers wouId be unable to receive service or a reasonabk substitute h m  
another carrier or that the public convenience and necessity is otherwise adversely 
affected. If you wish to object, you should file your cornmenfs within 15 days after 
receipt of this notification. Address them to the Federal Communications Commission, 
Washington, DC 20554, referencing the Section 63.71 Application of Hertz 
Technologies, Inc. Comments should include specific information about the impact of 
this proposed discontinuance upon you and your company, including any inability to 
acquire reasonable substihite service. 

Should you have questions regarding this notice, please contact our customer service 
representatives at 1-800-654-3373, We at Hertz Technologies, Inc, thank you for allowing us to 
serve you over the years, 

Sincerely, 

Gary Orrell 
President 

EXHIBIT - 1 



' COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 08/08/2001 a t  07:56:29 by P J I  

Complete Name: Hertz Technologies, Inc, 

Mailing Name: Hertz Technologies, Inc. 
Company Code: T I 1 2 9  m I D  Number: 22-3108869 

RELATED D O C m T S  

930083-TI Closed Application for certificate to provide interexchange 
telecommunications service by HERTZ TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 

1 



. COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 08/08/2001 at 07:57:17 by PJI 

Assessment 

RAF 

Penalty 

Interest 

Extension Fee 

Total 

Complete Name: Hertz Technologies, Inc. 

I 

D u e  Paid Owe 1 ! 

$100.00 $50.00 

$ 2 2 . 5 0  $0.00 $h?. 50 
$13.00 $0.00 

$ 0 . 0 0  $ 0 . 0 0  $0.9 
$135.50 $ 5 0 . 0 0  q85 .5b  

Mailing Name: Hertz Technologies, Inc. 
Company Code: TI129 F E I D  Number: 22-3108869 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/1999 THROUGH 12/31/1999 

R e g .  Date: 04/27/1993 Inactive Date: 
Service : IXC - Interexchange Telephone 
Received : Actual RAF Form 
Status: Pending 

Amended : No Extension: No 
Frozen: NO Comments : No 
Payment Count: 2 Payments Made to D a t e  

Operating Rev: $23 ,917 .00  Interstate Rev: 
RAF R a t e :  0.0015 Net RAF Due: 

$0.00 
$100.00 

Period covered: 01/01/1999 through 12/31/1999 RAF rate: 0.0015 
Operating revenue: $23,917.00 Interstate revenue: $0.00 

Documents: Actual RAF form received on 09/01/2000 
Actual RAF form received on 01/31/2000 
RAF form mailed on 12/02/1999 

Postmarked Trans Date Date Posted-By Dep # Check # 
06/13/2001 06/13/2001 06/13/2001-DOC 

Penalty paid 
Penalty paid 
Penalty paid 
Penalty paid 
Interest paid 
Interest paid  

Interest paid  
Interest paid  

RAF paid GC356 
09/01/2000 09/06/2000 09/07/2000-MAK GC356 04358105 

01/31/2000 02/21/2000 02/21/2000-JIK FH245 04064251 
RAF paid FH2 4 5 

Check Amount 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$ 0 . 0 0  

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0 .00  

$0.00 
$14.12 
$14.12 
$35.88 
$35.88 

1 



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 08/08/2001 at 07:57:31 by PJI 

Assessment 

RAF 

Penalty 

Interest 

Extension Fee 

Total 

Complete Name: Hertz Technologies, Inc. 

Due Paid Owe 

$ 5 0 . 0 0  $ 5 0 . 0 0  $0 00 

$0.00 $0.00 $ 0 . 0 0  

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $ 0  00 

$ 5 0 . 0 0  $ 5 0 . 0 0  $0  00 

Mailing Name: Hertz Technologies, Inc. 

Company Code: TI129 F E I D  Number: 22-3108869 

RAE'ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2000 THROUGH 12/31/2000 

Reg. D a t e :  
Service : 
Received : 
Status : 
Amended: 
Frozen : 
Payment Count: 
Operating Rev: 
RAF Rate: 

04/27/1993 Inactive Date: 
IXC - Interexchange Telephone 
Actual RAF Form 

Satisfied 

NO Extension: No 
No Comments : No 
1 Payment M a d e  to Date 

$11,719.00 Interstate Rev: $0.00 
0.0015 N e t  RAF Due: $ 5 0 . 0 0  

I I I 

RAF r a t e :  0.0015 Period covered: 01/01/2000 through 12/31/2000 

Documents: Actual. RAF form received on 01/24/2001 

Postmarked Trans Date Date Posted-By Dep # Check # Check Amount 
01/24/2001 02/01 /2001 02/01/2001-JIK GG013 04557003 $50.00 

RAF pa id  GG013 $50.00 

Operating revenue: $11,719.00 I n t e r s t a t e  revenue: $0.00 

RAF form mailed on 12/05/2000 

1 



JOMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 08/08/2001 at  07:56:21 by PJI 

Complete Name: Hertz Technologies, Inc. 

Mailing Name: Hertz Technologies, Inc.  

Company Code: TI129 FE1D Number: 22-3108869 

MAILING INFORMATION 

Attention: Mr Larry Jordan 
Addzess Line 1: 5601 Northwest E x p r e s s w a y  
Address Line 2 :  
C i t y :  Oklahoma C i t y  
E - m a i l  Address: Ljordan@hertz.com 
Web Address: 

Liaison 1: Larry Jordan 
T i t l e  : Director - New Business 
Phone : (405) 280-6952 
E-mail: ljordan@hertz.com 

Fax 1: (405) 280-4615 

county : 

S t a t e :  OK Zip Code: 73132-5232 

Liaison 2:  Lance Highf i l l  
T i t l e :  Director 
Phone : (405) 280-4983 
E - m a i l  : 

Fax 2:  

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 08/08/2001 at 07:56:29 by PJI  

C o m p l e t e  Name: Hertz Technologies, Inc. 

Mailing Name: Hertz Technologies, Inc.  

Company Code: TI129 FEID Number: 22-3108869 

COMPANY INFORMATION 

Address Line 1: 5601 Northwest Expressway 
Address Line 2: 

C i t y :  Oklahoma City 
Reg. D a t e :  04/27/1993 
Transfered To: 
T r a n s .  From: 
Certificate 1: 3165 
Corporate !!!ype:Not Available 
Service 1: SWR - Switchless Rebi l ler  
Service 2:  
Service 3:  
Service 4 :  
Class (WAW): 

Phone Count: 
county 1: 
county 3:  
Bankruptcy: NO 

S t a t e :  OK Zip Code: 73132-5232 
Inactive D a t e :  

Certificate 2: 

county 2 :  
county 4 :  


